Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand ($273,000.00) in reallocated funds, and Four Hundred Twenty-Six 14 

Thousand Six Hundred Fifty and 56/100 Dollars ($426,650.56) in 2024 program income funds added to the 15 

entitlements; thereby making the total expected amount of Four Million, Two Thousand, Twenty-Eight and 16 

13/100 Dollars ($4,002,028.13) ; and 17 

WHEREAS, the proposed uses of the City’s 2025 entitlement funds were developed with extensive 18 

citizen participation, including two (2) public hearing and four (4) public meetings throughout the City and 19 

a sixteen (16) member Consolidated Planning Committee;